PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Habib Medical Limited	06/20/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMcision Limited	
Street Address:	21 Wilson Street	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EC2M 2TD	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12522721	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)751-1142

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215) 567-2010

Email: rwilson@crbcp.com

Correspondent Name: Scott M. Slomowitz

Address Line 1: 1635 Market Street

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: K1136/20008

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott M. Slomowitz

Total Attachments: 3

source=K113620008ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=K113620008ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=K113620008ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026488 FRAME: 0883

CH \$40.00 125227

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this	20	_ day of _	JUNE	, 2011

BETWEEN

- (1) Habib Medical Limited, a UK company, of 21 Wilson Street, London, EC2M 2TD, ("the Assignor") and
- (2) EMcision Limited, a UK company, of 21 Wilson Street, London, EC2M 2TD, ("the Assignee")

WHEREAS the Assignor is recorded as the applicant of the patent applications of which short particulars are set forth in the Schedule hereto ("the Patents")

AND WHEREAS it has been agreed by the Assignor and the Assignee that all rights, title and interest in the Patents shall be held by the Assignee

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

- (A) In pursuance of the agreement and in consideration of the sum of One Pound Sterling (£1.00) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby ASSIGNS AND TRANSFERS to the Assignee with full title guarantee the full legal and beneficial interest of the Patents (including supplementary protection certificates, divisions, continuations and continuations in part, thereof) free from all liens, charges, equities, encumbrances and other rights exercisable by third parties. For the avoidance of doubt the rights assigned and transferred include the right of the Assignee to seek damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement which may have occurred prior to the date hereof
- (B) The Assignor HEREBY COVENANTS with the Assignee, that at the request and expense of the Assignee, the Assignor will execute any further document and do all things as may be reasonably required by the Assignee to enable the Assignee to become registered as owner of the Patents and to secure the benefit of the rights hereby assigned

1

PATENT REEL: 026488 FRAME: 0884 IN WITNESS of which this Assignment has been executed by or on behalf of the Assignor on the date first above written

SIGNED by Name: N. HABIR duly authorised for and on behalf of Position: CEO **Habib Medical Limited** in the presence of BENTTA WHITE (witness name) BENITA WHITE (witness address) 24 SORRENTOROAD SUTTON SUPPEY SMITQU SIGNED by Name: JOANNA NICHOLLI duly authorised for and on behalf of **EMcision Limited** Position: DIRCITUR in the presence of BMhite (witness name) BENITA WHITE (witness address) 24 SORRENTO ROAD SUTTON

SURREY SMITPY.

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

	PATENT APPLICATION NO.	TITLE
International Patent Application	PCT/GB2008/000084	Apparatus for administering therapy at a remote location in the body
European Patent Application	08700171.5	Apparatus for administering therapy at a remote location in the body
United States Patent Application	12/522721	Apparatus for administering therapy at a remote location in the body

3

PATENT REEL: 026488 FRAME: 0886